

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1064
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 2, line 30, after "OF" strike remainder of line
- 2 Strike line 31, insert "fentanyl in"
- 3 Line 35, after "TRANSFER" strike remainder of line
- 4 Strike line 36, insert "FENTANYL."
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 23 and 24
- 6 Strike lines 35 through 38
- 7 Renumber to conform
- 8 Line 39, after "AREA" insert "THAT IS DESIGNATED WITH A PERMANENTLY AFFIXED
- 9 SIGN AND THAT IS"
- 10 Line 41, strike the comma insert "OR"; strike "OR THE ENTRANCE OR"
- 11 Line 42, strike "EXIT TO A BANK OR AN AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE"
- 12 Page 4, line 1, strike "A SOBER LIVING HOME,"
- 13 Amend title to conform

JOHN KAVANAGH

1064KAVANAGH.docx
02/09/2023
6:35 PM
C: SP